# 504244009 02/24/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

c Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4290687

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AARHUSKARLSHAMN SWEDEN AB	04/10/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AARHUSKARLSHAMN AB (PUBL)
Street Address:	JUNGMANSGATAN 12
City:	MALMÖ
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	211 19

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15026014

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-408-4000

**Email:** pam.gebhardtsbauer@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: FINNEGAN HENDERSON FARABOW GARRETT & DUNNER LLP

Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVE., NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12413.0013-00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAMELA A. GEBHARDTSBAUER
SIGNATURE:	/Pamela A. Gebhardtsbauer/
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=AssignmentAAKSwedenABAAKAB#page1.tif source=AssignmentAAKSwedenABAAKAB#page2.tif

PATENT 504244009 REEL: 041370 FRAME: 0888

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

AarhusKarlshamn Sweden AB 374 82 KARLSHAMN Sweden

is hereinafter referred to as the assignor.

AarhusKarlshamn AB (publ) Jungmansgatan 12 211 19 MALMÖ Sweden

is hereinafter referred to as the assignee.

Said assignor(s) have assigned to said assignee(s) the entire rights to an invention related to defined in patent application No 1351145-6

including all rights to the invention without territorial limitation, including the right to file applications claiming priority from the mentioned patent application, and including all rights to damages as a result of infringement of the rights that may have occurred before the effective date of this Assignment.

On request the assignor(s) and the assignee(s) undertake free of charge to execute and to sign all documents that may be needed to prove this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 041370 FRAME: 0889

# BERGENSTRÅHLE 👹 LINDVALL

	Assignor(s): Aarhus Karlshamn Sweden AB
e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	
	Trialof/189 ofcom
	Place and date Millian 304.2013
	4-6-4-
	- Jan-Ove Aspebles
	<u>Malone_4/20</u> -2013
	Signature
	Name and title in block letters
	Assignee(s): AarhusKarlshamn AB (publ)
	Place_and date
, j	The state of the s
2	Signafure ) )
, i	- Drose Frank - Name Tue 203
	Name and title in block letters

PATENT REEL: 041370 FRAME: 0890

**RECORDED: 02/24/2017**